
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Barnardos New Zealand Inc [Invercargill branch] $25,000 $14,500

Cancer Society of NZ - Otago & Southland Division Inc $10,000 $5,000

Eduk8 Southland Charitable Trust $15,000 $7,500

Greenacres Country Club Inc $2,200 $1,100

Marklin Club Southland $1,540 $1,000

Omaui Landcare Charitable Trust $88,772 $15,000

Panthers Softball Club Inc $7,000 $3,000

Southern Cross Greyhound Adoptions $1,000 $500

Southland BMX Club Inc $65,000 $65,000

Southland Cricket Association Inc $135,000 $101,250

Southland Society of Model Engineers Inc $1,000 $1,000

Southland Stock Car Drivers Association Inc $5,500 $2,750

Star Rugby Football Club Invercargill Inc $15,000 $7,500

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

SEPTEMBER 2020                                                                                                            

Grants Approved     $225,100

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

(1) Chris Ward declared an interest in the Greenacres Country Club application. 


